available funds and any future earnings for use in the operation of our business and do not anticipate
paying any cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Any future determination to declare cash dividends will
be made at the discretion of our board of directors, subject to compliance with certain covenants under our
credit facilities, which restrict or limit our ability to declare or pay dividends, and will depend on our financial
condition, results of operations, capital requirements, general business conditions, and other factors that
our board of directors may deem relevant.

S-22

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization
as of December 31, 2005:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an �as adjusted� basis to reflect the payment of the expenses of this offering.
This table should be read in conjunction with �Management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results
of operations� and our consolidated financial statements, including the related notes, appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus supplement.

As of December 31, 2005
(In thousands) Actual As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 22,643 $ 22,193

Long-term debt, excluding current maturities:
Existing senior secured credit facilities(1) $ 227,723 $ 227,723
Capital leases 17,442 17,442
Seller notes from acquisitions(2) 8,206 8,206

Total long-term debt 253,371 253,371

Total equity / deficit:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share� 150,000,000 shares
authorized; 44,598,815 issued and outstanding 44 44
Preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share� 25,000,000 shares authorized;
none issued and outstanding � �
Additional paid-in-capital 56,825 56,825
Deferred stock-based compensation (1,903) (1,903)
Accumulated equity:
Accumulated earnings from inception, less distributions to members /
stockholders(3) 58,561 58,111
Accumulated other comprehensive income 42 42

Total equity 113,569 113,119

Total capitalization $ 366,940 $ 366,190

(1) At December 31, 2005, our senior secured credit facilities consisted of a $281 million term loan facility, of which
$230 million was outstanding at December 31, 2005, and a $30 million revolving credit facility, $5 million of which
was outstanding at December 31, 2005.
(2) The seller notes were issued in connection with certain acquisitions, with interest rates ranging between 5% and
8% and maturities between 2006 and 2010.
(3) Accumulated earnings from inception includes the income tax effects of the corporate conversion which resulted in
an income tax benefit of $27.7 million.

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424A

Table of Contents 30

S-23

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424A

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

Selected historical financial data
The selected historical financial data presented below are derived from the audited financial statements of

[…]

March 1, 2006, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the shares of common stock offered in this offering, for
each stockholder selling shares in this offering.
The number of shares beneficially owned by each stockholder is determined under rules promulgated by
the SEC. The information is not necessarily indicative of beneficial ownership for any other purpose. Under
these rules, beneficial ownership includes any shares as to which the individual or entity has sole or shared
voting or investment power and any shares as to which the individual or entity has the right to acquire
beneficial ownership within 60 days after March 1, 2006 through the exercise of any stock option or other
right. The applicable percentage of ownership for each stockholder is based on 44,625,815 shares of
common stock outstanding as of March 1, 2006, together with applicable options for that stockholder. The
inclusion in the following table of those shares, however, does not constitute an admission that the named
stockholder is a direct or indirect beneficial owner.

Shares beneficially Shares beneficially
owned prior to owned after

this offering this offering*
Shares

Number Percentage offered Number Percentage
Name of shares of class hereby(1) of shares of class

ARC Acquisition Co.,
L.L.C.(2) 11,042,194 24.7% 3,993,103 7,049,091 15.8%
Micro Device, Inc.(3) 6,630,442 14.9% 945,600 5,684,842 12.7%
OCB Reprographics,
Inc.(4) 4,332,882 9.7% 617,934 3,714,948 8.3%
Brownies Blueprint, Inc.(5) 1,553,982 3.5% 221,621 1,332,361 3.0%
Dietrich-Post Company(6) 805,282 1.8% 114,845 690,437 1.5%
Rahul K. Roy(7) 644,000 1.4% 187,000 457,000 1.0%
CHS Associates IV(8) 18,133  6,557 11,576
Paige Walsh 939  340 599

* Assumes underwriters have not exercised their option to purchase additional shares.
 Less than one percent of the outstanding shares of common stock.
(1) If the underwriters� overallotment option is exercised in full, the additional shares sold would be allocated
among the selling stockholders as follows:

Shares beneficially
owned assuming

exercise of
overallotment option

Shares
beneficially

owned subject to Number Percentage
overallotment

option of shares of class

Edgar Filing: American Reprographics CO - Form 424A

Table of Contents 78

ARC Acquisition Co., L.L.C.(2) 898,448 6,150,643 13.8%